
Oklahoma STD Summary Statistics: 
Chlamydia and Gonorrhea in Oklahoma, 2013 

 

 
 

Cases 
Chlamydia Gonorrhea 

Number (%) Number (%) 

Total 18,278 100.00 5,303 100.00 

     

Age (in years) Number (%) Number (%) 

  0 – 10 
10 – 14 
15 – 19 
20 – 24 
25 – 29 
30 – 34 
35 – 39 
40 – 44 
45 – 49 
50 and over 
Unknown 

* 
180 

5,401 
7,560 
2,987 
1,220 

511 
215 
103 

99 
* 

* 
0.98 

29.55 
41.36 
16.34 

6.67 
2.80 
1.18 
0.56 
0.54 

* 

* 
45 

1,120 
1,914 
1,109 

557 
271 
133 

75 
76 

* 

* 
0.85 

21.12 
36.09 
20.91 
10.50 

5.11 
2.51 
1.41 
1.43 

* 

Race/Ethnicity Number (%) Number (%) 

American Indian/Alaska Native 
Asian/Pacific Islander 
Black  
Hispanic (All Races) 
White  
Multi Race 
Other/Unknown 

1,688 
175 

4,257 
1,819 
7,107 

851 
2,381 

9.24 
0.96 

23.29 
9.95 

38.88 
4.66 

13.03 

320 
34 

2,108 
341 

1,748 
238 
514 

6.03 
0.64 

39.75 
6.43 

32.96 
4.49 
9.69 

Gender Number (%) Number (%) 

Female 
Male 

13,065 
5,213 

71.48 
28.52 

3,000 
2,303 

56.57 
43.43 

Pregnant Females Number (%) Number (%) 

Appropriately Treated 
Not Appropriately Treated 
Total Pregnant Females 

1,291 
159 

1,450 

89.03 
10.97 

100.00 

201 
76 

277 

72.57 
27.44 

100.00 


